
Route 670 Ringwood via Maroondah Hwy
Service operates from 04.10.2010 until 04.12.2011

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Swinburne University/Jarlo Dr (Lilydale)
Opp Lilydale Marketplace/Hutchinson St (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
John St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Mooroolbark Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Landscape Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dress Circle Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Fletcher Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Old Melbourne Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Golf Driving Range/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dorset (before) Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Dorset (after) Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Primrose Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Golf Links Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Bonnie View Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Clement Cres/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Grandview Ave/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Secondary College/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Railway Station/Wicklow Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Somerset Cres/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Maroondah Hwy/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Kent Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Stirling Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Ryland Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Hinkley Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Wilhelmina Ct/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Burnt Bridge Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood East)
Oban Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Seares Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Everard Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Mines Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Braeside Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Mt. Dandenong Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Larissa Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)

am

5:27
5:28
5:29
5:31
5:32
5:34

5:35
5:36
5:36
5:37
5:38
5:39
5:39
5:40
5:41
5:43
5:43
5:44
5:45
5:46
5:46
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:49
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:53

5:53
5:54
5:54
5:55
5:56
5:57
5:58
6:00

am

5:57
5:58
5:59
6:01
6:02
6:04

6:05
6:06
6:06
6:07
6:08
6:09
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:13
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:16
6:17
6:18
6:19
6:19
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:23

6:23
6:24
6:24
6:25
6:26
6:27
6:28
6:30

am

6:15
6:16
6:17
6:19
6:20
6:22

6:23
6:24
6:24
6:25
6:26
6:27
6:27
6:28
6:29
6:31
6:31
6:32
6:33
6:34
6:34
6:35
6:36
6:37
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:40
6:41

6:41
6:42
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:48

am

6:30
6:31
6:32
6:34
6:35
6:37

6:38
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:41
6:42
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:46
6:46
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:49
6:50
6:51
6:52
6:52
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:56

6:56
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:04

am

6:45
6:46
6:47
6:49
6:50
6:52

6:53
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:57
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:08
7:08
7:09
7:10
7:11
7:12

7:13
7:14
7:14
7:15
7:17
7:18
7:20
7:22

am

7:00
7:01
7:03
7:05
7:07
7:09

7:10
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:14
7:15
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:24
7:24
7:25
7:26
7:27
7:27
7:28
7:29
7:30
7:31

7:32
7:33
7:33
7:34
7:36
7:37
7:39
7:41

am

7:15
7:16
7:18
7:20
7:22
7:24

7:25
7:26
7:27
7:28
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:33
7:35
7:36
7:37
7:37
7:39
7:39
7:40
7:41
7:42
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:46

7:47
7:48
7:48
7:49
7:51
7:52
7:54
7:56

am

7:30
7:31
7:33
7:35
7:37
7:39

7:40
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:52
7:54
7:54
7:55
7:56
7:57
7:57
7:58
7:59
8:00
8:01

8:02
8:03
8:03
8:04
8:06
8:07
8:09
8:11

am
7:40
7:43
7:45
7:46
7:48
7:50
7:52
7:54

7:55
7:56
7:57
7:58
7:59
8:00
8:01
8:02
8:03
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:07
8:09
8:09
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:15
8:16

8:17
8:18
8:18
8:19
8:21
8:22
8:24
8:26

am
7:55
7:58
8:00
8:01
8:03
8:05
8:07
8:09

8:10
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:15
8:16
8:17
8:18
8:20
8:21
8:22
8:22
8:24
8:24
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:27
8:28
8:29
8:30
8:31

8:32
8:33
8:33
8:34
8:36
8:37
8:39
8:41

am
8:10
8:13
8:15
8:16
8:18
8:20
8:22
8:24

8:25
8:26
8:27
8:28
8:29
8:30
8:31
8:32
8:33
8:35
8:36
8:37
8:37
8:39
8:39
8:40
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:44
8:46
8:47
8:49

8:49
8:50
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:53
8:54
8:56

am
8:25
8:28
8:30
8:31
8:33
8:35
8:37
8:39

8:40
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:44
8:45
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:52
8:54
8:54
8:55
8:56
8:57
8:58
8:59
9:01
9:02
9:04

9:04
9:05
9:05
9:05
9:06
9:07
9:08
9:09

am
8:40
8:43
8:45
8:46
8:48
8:50
8:52
8:54

8:55
8:56
8:56
8:57
8:59
9:00
9:00
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:07
9:08
9:08
9:09
9:10
9:11
9:12
9:13
9:15
9:16
9:18

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21
9:22
9:23

am
8:55
8:58
9:00
9:01
9:03
9:04
9:06
9:08

9:09
9:10
9:10
9:11
9:13
9:13
9:14
9:15
9:16
9:17
9:18
9:19
9:20
9:21
9:21
9:22
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:26
9:28
9:29
9:31

9:31
9:32
9:32
9:32
9:33
9:34
9:35
9:36

am
9:10
9:13
9:15
9:16
9:18
9:19
9:21
9:23

9:24
9:25
9:25
9:26
9:28
9:28
9:29
9:30
9:31
9:32
9:33
9:34
9:35
9:36
9:36
9:37
9:38
9:39
9:40
9:41
9:43
9:44
9:46

9:46
9:47
9:47
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50
9:51

am
9:25
9:28
9:30
9:31
9:33
9:34
9:36
9:38

9:39
9:40
9:40
9:41
9:43
9:43
9:44
9:45
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50
9:51
9:51
9:52
9:53
9:54
9:55
9:56
9:58
9:59

10:01

10:01
10:02
10:02
10:02
10:03
10:04
10:05
10:06

am
9:40
9:43
9:45
9:46
9:48
9:49
9:51
9:53

9:54
9:55
9:55
9:56
9:58
9:58
9:59

10:00
10:01
10:02
10:03
10:04
10:05
10:06
10:06
10:07
10:08
10:09
10:10
10:11
10:13
10:14
10:16

10:16
10:17
10:17
10:17
10:18
10:19
10:20
10:21

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Swinburne University/Jarlo Dr (Lilydale)
Opp Lilydale Marketplace/Hutchinson St (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
John St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Mooroolbark Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Landscape Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dress Circle Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Fletcher Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Old Melbourne Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Golf Driving Range/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dorset (before) Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Dorset (after) Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Primrose Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Golf Links Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Bonnie View Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Clement Cres/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Grandview Ave/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Secondary College/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Railway Station/Wicklow Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Somerset Cres/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Maroondah Hwy/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Kent Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Stirling Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Ryland Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Hinkley Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Wilhelmina Ct/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Burnt Bridge Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood East)
Oban Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Seares Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Everard Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Mines Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Braeside Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Mt. Dandenong Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Larissa Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)

am
9:55
9:58

10:00
10:01
10:03
10:04
10:06
10:08

10:09
10:10
10:10
10:11
10:13
10:13
10:14
10:15
10:16
10:17
10:18
10:19
10:20
10:21
10:21
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:28
10:29
10:31

10:31
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:33
10:34
10:35
10:36

am
10:10
10:13
10:15
10:16
10:18
10:19
10:21
10:23

10:24
10:25
10:25
10:26
10:28
10:28
10:29
10:30
10:31
10:32
10:33
10:34
10:35
10:36
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:39
10:40
10:41
10:43
10:44
10:46

10:46
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:48
10:49
10:50
10:51

am
10:25
10:28
10:30
10:31
10:33
10:34
10:36
10:38

10:39
10:40
10:40
10:41
10:43
10:43
10:44
10:45
10:46
10:47
10:48
10:49
10:50
10:51
10:51
10:52
10:53
10:54
10:55
10:56
10:58
10:59
11:01

11:01
11:02
11:02
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:06

am
10:40
10:43
10:45
10:46
10:48
10:49
10:51
10:53

10:54
10:55
10:55
10:56
10:58
10:58
10:59
11:00
11:01
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:06
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:10
11:11
11:13
11:14
11:16

11:16
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:18
11:19
11:20
11:21

am
10:55
10:58
11:00
11:01
11:03
11:04
11:06
11:08

11:09
11:10
11:10
11:11
11:13
11:13
11:14
11:15
11:16
11:17
11:18
11:19
11:20
11:21
11:21
11:22
11:23
11:24
11:25
11:26
11:28
11:29
11:31

11:31
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:33
11:34
11:35
11:36

am
11:10
11:13
11:15
11:16
11:18
11:19
11:21
11:23

11:24
11:25
11:25
11:26
11:28
11:28
11:29
11:30
11:31
11:32
11:33
11:34
11:35
11:36
11:36
11:37
11:38
11:39
11:40
11:41
11:43
11:44
11:46

11:46
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:48
11:49
11:50
11:51

am
11:25
11:28
11:30
11:31
11:33
11:34
11:36
11:38

11:39
11:40
11:40
11:41
11:43
11:43
11:44
11:45
11:46
11:47
11:48
11:49
11:50
11:51
11:51
11:52
11:53
11:54
11:55
11:56
11:58
11:59
12:01

12:01
12:02
12:02
12:02
12:03
12:04
12:05
12:06

am
11:40
11:43
11:45
11:46
11:48
11:49
11:51
11:53

11:54
11:55
11:55
11:56
11:58
11:58
11:59
12:00
12:01
12:02
12:03
12:04
12:05
12:06
12:06
12:07
12:08
12:09
12:10
12:11
12:13
12:14
12:16

12:16
12:17
12:17
12:17
12:18
12:19
12:20
12:21

am
11:55
11:58
12:00
12:01
12:03
12:04
12:06
12:08

12:09
12:10
12:10
12:11
12:13
12:13
12:14
12:15
12:16
12:17
12:18
12:19
12:20
12:21
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:24
12:25
12:26
12:28
12:29
12:31

12:31
12:32
12:32
12:32
12:33
12:34
12:35
12:36

pm
12:10
12:13
12:15
12:16
12:18
12:19
12:21
12:23

12:24
12:25
12:25
12:26
12:28
12:28
12:29
12:30
12:31
12:32
12:33
12:34
12:35
12:36
12:36
12:37
12:38
12:39
12:40
12:41
12:43
12:44
12:46

12:46
12:47
12:47
12:47
12:48
12:49
12:50
12:51

pm
12:25
12:28
12:30
12:31
12:33
12:34
12:36
12:38

12:39
12:40
12:40
12:41
12:43
12:43
12:44
12:45
12:46
12:47
12:48
12:49
12:50
12:51
12:51
12:52
12:53
12:54
12:55
12:56
12:58
12:59
1:01

1:01
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:03
1:04
1:05
1:06

pm
12:40
12:43
12:45
12:46
12:48
12:49
12:51
12:53

12:54
12:55
12:55
12:56
12:58
12:58
12:59
1:00
1:01
1:02
1:03
1:04
1:05
1:06
1:06
1:07
1:08
1:09
1:10
1:11
1:13
1:14
1:16

1:16
1:17
1:17
1:17
1:18
1:19
1:20
1:21

pm
12:55
12:58
1:00
1:01
1:03
1:04
1:06
1:08

1:09
1:10
1:10
1:11
1:13
1:13
1:14
1:15
1:16
1:17
1:18
1:19
1:20
1:21
1:21
1:22
1:23
1:24
1:25
1:26
1:28
1:29
1:31

1:31
1:32
1:32
1:32
1:33
1:34
1:35
1:36

pm
1:10
1:13
1:15
1:16
1:18
1:19
1:21
1:23

1:24
1:25
1:25
1:26
1:28
1:28
1:29
1:30
1:31
1:32
1:33
1:34
1:35
1:36
1:36
1:37
1:38
1:39
1:40
1:41
1:43
1:44
1:46

1:46
1:47
1:47
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:50
1:51

pm
1:25
1:28
1:30
1:31
1:33
1:34
1:36
1:38

1:39
1:40
1:40
1:41
1:43
1:43
1:44
1:45
1:46
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:50
1:51
1:51
1:52
1:53
1:54
1:55
1:56
1:58
1:59
2:01

2:01
2:02
2:02
2:02
2:03
2:04
2:05
2:06

pm
1:40
1:43
1:45
1:46
1:48
1:49
1:51
1:53

1:54
1:55
1:55
1:56
1:58
1:58
1:59
2:00
2:01
2:02
2:03
2:04
2:05
2:06
2:06
2:07
2:08
2:09
2:10
2:11
2:13
2:14
2:16

2:16
2:17
2:17
2:17
2:18
2:19
2:20
2:21

pm
1:55
1:58
2:00
2:01
2:03
2:04
2:06
2:08

2:09
2:10
2:10
2:11
2:13
2:13
2:14
2:15
2:16
2:17
2:18
2:19
2:20
2:21
2:21
2:22
2:23
2:24
2:25
2:26
2:28
2:29
2:31

2:31
2:32
2:32
2:32
2:33
2:34
2:35
2:36



Route 670 Ringwood via Maroondah Hwy

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Swinburne University/Jarlo Dr (Lilydale)
Opp Lilydale Marketplace/Hutchinson St (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
John St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Mooroolbark Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Landscape Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dress Circle Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Fletcher Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Old Melbourne Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Golf Driving Range/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dorset (before) Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Dorset (after) Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Primrose Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Golf Links Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Bonnie View Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Clement Cres/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Grandview Ave/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Secondary College/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Railway Station/Wicklow Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Somerset Cres/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Maroondah Hwy/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Kent Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Stirling Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Ryland Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Hinkley Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Wilhelmina Ct/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Burnt Bridge Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood East)
Oban Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Seares Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Everard Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Mines Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Braeside Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Mt. Dandenong Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Larissa Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)

pm
2:10
2:13
2:15
2:16
2:18
2:19
2:21
2:23

2:24
2:25
2:25
2:26
2:28
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:31
2:32
2:33
2:34
2:35
2:36
2:36
2:37
2:38
2:39
2:40
2:41
2:43
2:44
2:46

2:46
2:47
2:47
2:47
2:48
2:49
2:50
2:51

pm
2:25
2:28
2:30
2:31
2:33
2:34
2:36
2:38

2:39
2:40
2:40
2:41
2:43
2:43
2:44
2:45
2:46
2:47
2:48
2:49
2:50
2:51
2:51
2:52
2:53
2:54
2:55
2:56
2:58
2:59
3:01

3:01
3:02
3:02
3:02
3:03
3:04
3:05
3:06

pm
2:40
2:43
2:45
2:46
2:48
2:49
2:51
2:53

2:54
2:55
2:55
2:56
2:58
2:58
2:59
3:00
3:01
3:02
3:03
3:04
3:05
3:06
3:06
3:07
3:08
3:09
3:10
3:11
3:13
3:14
3:16

3:16
3:17
3:17
3:17
3:18
3:19
3:20
3:21

pm
2:58
3:01
3:03
3:04
3:06
3:07
3:09
3:11

3:12
3:13
3:13
3:14
3:16
3:16
3:17
3:18
3:19
3:20
3:21
3:22
3:23
3:24
3:24
3:25
3:26
3:27
3:28
3:29
3:31
3:32
3:34

3:34
3:35
3:35
3:35
3:36
3:37
3:38
3:39

pm
3:16
3:19
3:21
3:22
3:24
3:25
3:27
3:29

3:30
3:31
3:31
3:32
3:34
3:34
3:35
3:36
3:37
3:38
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:45
3:46
3:47
3:49
3:50
3:52

3:52
3:53
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:55
3:56
3:57

pm
3:33
3:36
3:38
3:39
3:41
3:42
3:44
3:46

3:47
3:48
3:48
3:49
3:51
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:54
3:55
3:56
3:57
3:58
3:59
3:59
4:00
4:01
4:02
4:03
4:04
4:06
4:07
4:09

4:09
4:10
4:10
4:10
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:14

pm
3:48
3:51
3:53
3:54
3:56
3:57
3:59
4:01

4:02
4:03
4:03
4:04
4:06
4:06
4:07
4:08
4:09
4:10
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:14
4:14
4:15
4:16
4:17
4:18
4:19
4:21
4:22
4:24

4:24
4:25
4:25
4:25
4:26
4:27
4:28
4:29

pm
4:03
4:06
4:08
4:09
4:11
4:12
4:14
4:16

4:17
4:18
4:18
4:19
4:21
4:21
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:25
4:26
4:27
4:28
4:29
4:29
4:30
4:31
4:32
4:33
4:34
4:36
4:37
4:39

4:39
4:40
4:40
4:40
4:41
4:42
4:43
4:44

pm
4:18
4:21
4:23
4:24
4:26
4:27
4:29
4:31

4:32
4:33
4:33
4:34
4:36
4:36
4:37
4:38
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:42
4:43
4:44
4:44
4:45
4:46
4:47
4:48
4:49
4:51
4:52
4:54

4:54
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:56
4:57
4:58
4:59

pm
4:33
4:36
4:38
4:39
4:41
4:42
4:44
4:46

4:47
4:48
4:48
4:49
4:51
4:51
4:52
4:53
4:54
4:55
4:56
4:57
4:58
4:59
4:59
5:00
5:01
5:02
5:03
5:04
5:06
5:07
5:09

5:09
5:10
5:10
5:10
5:11
5:12
5:13
5:14

pm
4:48
4:51
4:53
4:54
4:56
4:57
4:59
5:01

5:02
5:03
5:03
5:04
5:06
5:06
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:10
5:11
5:12
5:13
5:14
5:14
5:15
5:16
5:17
5:18
5:19
5:21
5:22
5:24

5:24
5:25
5:25
5:25
5:26
5:27
5:28
5:29

pm
5:03
5:06
5:08
5:09
5:11
5:12
5:14
5:16

5:17
5:18
5:18
5:19
5:21
5:21
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:25
5:26
5:27
5:28
5:29
5:29
5:30
5:31
5:32
5:33
5:34
5:36
5:37
5:39

5:39
5:40
5:40
5:40
5:41
5:42
5:43
5:44

pm
5:18
5:21
5:23
5:24
5:26
5:27
5:29
5:31

5:32
5:33
5:33
5:34
5:36
5:36
5:37
5:38
5:39
5:40
5:41
5:42
5:43
5:44
5:44
5:45
5:46
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:51
5:52
5:54

5:54
5:55
5:55
5:55
5:56
5:57
5:58
5:59

pm
5:33
5:36
5:38
5:39
5:41
5:42
5:44
5:46

5:47
5:48
5:48
5:49
5:51
5:51
5:52
5:53
5:54
5:55
5:56
5:57
5:58
5:59
5:59
6:00
6:01
6:02
6:03
6:04
6:06
6:07
6:09

6:09
6:09
6:10
6:10
6:11
6:11
6:12
6:13

pm
5:48
5:51
5:53
5:54
5:56
5:57
5:59
6:01

6:02
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:06
6:06
6:07
6:08
6:10
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:13
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:18
6:20
6:21
6:23

6:23
6:23
6:24
6:24
6:25
6:25
6:26
6:27

pm
6:03
6:06
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:12
6:13
6:15

6:16
6:17
6:17
6:18
6:19
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:24
6:24
6:25
6:26
6:27
6:27
6:28
6:29
6:30
6:31
6:32
6:34
6:35
6:37

6:37
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:41

pm
6:18
6:21
6:23
6:24
6:25
6:27
6:28
6:30

6:31
6:32
6:32
6:33
6:34
6:35
6:35
6:36
6:37
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:41
6:42
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:49
6:50
6:52

6:52
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:56

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Swinburne University/Jarlo Dr (Lilydale)
Opp Lilydale Marketplace/Hutchinson St (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
John St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Mooroolbark Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Landscape Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dress Circle Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Fletcher Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Old Melbourne Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Golf Driving Range/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dorset (before) Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Dorset (after) Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Primrose Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Golf Links Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Bonnie View Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Clement Cres/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Grandview Ave/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Secondary College/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Railway Station/Wicklow Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Somerset Cres/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Maroondah Hwy/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Kent Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Stirling Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Ryland Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Hinkley Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Wilhelmina Ct/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Burnt Bridge Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood East)
Oban Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Seares Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Everard Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Mines Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Braeside Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Mt. Dandenong Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Larissa Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)

pm
6:33
6:36
6:38
6:39
6:40
6:42
6:43
6:45

6:46
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:50
6:51
6:52
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:56
6:57
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:04
7:05
7:07

7:07
7:07
7:08
7:08
7:09
7:09
7:10
7:11

pm
7:00
7:03
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:09
7:10
7:12

7:13
7:14
7:14
7:15
7:16
7:17
7:17
7:18
7:19
7:21
7:21
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:24
7:25
7:26
7:27
7:28
7:29
7:31
7:32
7:34

7:34
7:34
7:35
7:35
7:36
7:36
7:37
7:38

pm
7:25
7:28
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:34
7:35
7:37

7:38
7:39
7:39
7:40
7:41
7:42
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:49
7:49
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:53
7:54
7:56
7:57
7:59

7:59
7:59
8:00
8:00
8:01
8:01
8:02
8:03

pm
7:55
7:58
8:00
8:01
8:02
8:04
8:05
8:07

8:08
8:09
8:09
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:16
8:16
8:17
8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21
8:22
8:23
8:24
8:26
8:27
8:29

8:29
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:31
8:31
8:32
8:33

pm

8:30
8:31
8:32
8:34
8:35
8:37

8:38
8:39
8:39
8:40
8:41
8:42
8:42
8:43
8:44
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:53
8:55
8:56
8:58
9:00

9:00
9:00
9:00
9:01
9:01
9:02
9:02
9:03

pm

9:00
9:01
9:02
9:04
9:05
9:07

9:08
9:09
9:09
9:10
9:11
9:12
9:12
9:13
9:14
9:16
9:16
9:17
9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21
9:22
9:23
9:25
9:26
9:28
9:30

9:30
9:30
9:30
9:31
9:31
9:32
9:32
9:33

pm

9:30
9:31
9:32
9:34
9:35
9:37

9:38
9:39
9:39
9:40
9:41
9:42
9:42
9:43
9:44
9:46
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:49
9:50
9:51
9:52
9:53
9:55
9:56
9:58

10:00

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:01
10:01
10:02
10:02
10:03



Route 670 Ringwood via Maroondah Hwy

Saturday Public Holidays (1)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
John St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Mooroolbark Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Landscape Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dress Circle Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Fletcher Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Old Melbourne Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Golf Driving Range/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dorset (before) Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Dorset (after) Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Primrose Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Golf Links Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Bonnie View Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Clement Cres/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Grandview Ave/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Secondary College/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Railway Station/Wicklow Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Somerset Cres/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Maroondah Hwy/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Kent Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Stirling Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Ryland Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Hinkley Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Wilhelmina Ct/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Burnt Bridge Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood East)
Oban Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Seares Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Everard Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Mines Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Braeside Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Mt. Dandenong Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Larissa Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)

am
7:38
7:39
7:40
7:42
7:43
7:45

7:45
7:46
7:47
7:47
7:48
7:49
7:49
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:54
7:55
7:55
7:56
7:57
7:58
7:58
7:59
8:00
8:01
8:02

8:02
8:03
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:08
8:10

am
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:22
8:23
8:25

8:25
8:26
8:27
8:27
8:28
8:29
8:29
8:30
8:31
8:32
8:33
8:33
8:34
8:35
8:35
8:36
8:37
8:38
8:38
8:39
8:40
8:41
8:42

8:42
8:43
8:44
8:45
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:50

am
8:58
8:59
9:00
9:02
9:03
9:05

9:05
9:06
9:07
9:07
9:08
9:09
9:09
9:10
9:11
9:12
9:13
9:13
9:14
9:15
9:15
9:16
9:17
9:18
9:18
9:19
9:20
9:21
9:22

9:22
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:28
9:30

am
9:38
9:39
9:40
9:42
9:43
9:45

9:45
9:46
9:47
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:49
9:50
9:51
9:52
9:53
9:53
9:54
9:55
9:55
9:56
9:57
9:58
9:58
9:59

10:00
10:01
10:02

10:02
10:03
10:04
10:05
10:06
10:07
10:08
10:10

am
10:18
10:19
10:20
10:22
10:23
10:25

10:25
10:26
10:27
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:29
10:30
10:31
10:32
10:33
10:33
10:34
10:35
10:35
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:38
10:39
10:40
10:41
10:42

10:42
10:43
10:44
10:45
10:46
10:47
10:48
10:50

am
10:58
10:59
11:00
11:02
11:03
11:05

11:05
11:06
11:07
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:09
11:10
11:11
11:12
11:13
11:13
11:14
11:15
11:15
11:16
11:17
11:18
11:18
11:19
11:20
11:21
11:22

11:22
11:23
11:24
11:25
11:26
11:27
11:28
11:30

am
11:38
11:39
11:40
11:42
11:43
11:45

11:45
11:46
11:47
11:47
11:48
11:49
11:49
11:50
11:51
11:52
11:53
11:53
11:54
11:55
11:55
11:56
11:57
11:58
11:58
11:59
12:00
12:01
12:02

12:02
12:03
12:04
12:05
12:06
12:07
12:08
12:10

pm
12:18
12:19
12:20
12:22
12:23
12:25

12:25
12:26
12:27
12:27
12:28
12:29
12:29
12:30
12:31
12:32
12:33
12:33
12:34
12:35
12:35
12:36
12:37
12:38
12:38
12:39
12:40
12:41
12:42

12:42
12:43
12:44
12:45
12:46
12:47
12:48
12:50

pm
12:58
12:59
1:00
1:02
1:03
1:05

1:05
1:06
1:07
1:07
1:08
1:09
1:09
1:10
1:11
1:12
1:13
1:13
1:14
1:15
1:15
1:16
1:17
1:18
1:18
1:19
1:20
1:21
1:22

1:22
1:23
1:24
1:25
1:26
1:27
1:28
1:30

pm
1:38
1:39
1:40
1:42
1:43
1:45

1:45
1:46
1:47
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:49
1:50
1:51
1:52
1:53
1:53
1:54
1:55
1:55
1:56
1:57
1:58
1:58
1:59
2:00
2:01
2:02

2:02
2:03
2:04
2:05
2:06
2:07
2:08
2:10

pm
2:18
2:19
2:20
2:22
2:23
2:25

2:25
2:26
2:27
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:29
2:30
2:31
2:32
2:33
2:33
2:34
2:35
2:35
2:36
2:37
2:38
2:38
2:39
2:40
2:41
2:42

2:42
2:43
2:44
2:45
2:46
2:47
2:48
2:50

pm
2:58
2:59
3:00
3:02
3:03
3:05

3:05
3:06
3:07
3:07
3:08
3:09
3:09
3:10
3:11
3:12
3:13
3:13
3:14
3:15
3:15
3:16
3:17
3:18
3:18
3:19
3:20
3:21
3:22

3:22
3:23
3:24
3:25
3:26
3:27
3:28
3:30

pm
3:38
3:39
3:40
3:42
3:43
3:45

3:45
3:46
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:49
3:50
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:55
3:55
3:56
3:57
3:58
3:58
3:59
4:00
4:01
4:02

4:02
4:03
4:04
4:05
4:06
4:07
4:08
4:10

pm
4:18
4:19
4:20
4:22
4:23
4:25

4:25
4:26
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:29
4:29
4:30
4:31
4:32
4:33
4:33
4:34
4:35
4:35
4:36
4:37
4:38
4:38
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:42

4:42
4:43
4:44
4:45
4:46
4:47
4:48
4:50

pm
4:58
4:59
5:00
5:02
5:03
5:05

5:05
5:06
5:07
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:09
5:10
5:11
5:12
5:13
5:13
5:14
5:15
5:15
5:16
5:17
5:18
5:18
5:19
5:20
5:21
5:22

5:22
5:23
5:24
5:25
5:26
5:27
5:28
5:30

pm
5:38
5:39
5:40
5:42
5:43
5:45

5:45
5:46
5:47
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:49
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:53
5:53
5:54
5:55
5:55
5:56
5:57
5:58
5:58
5:59
6:00
6:01
6:02

6:02
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:06
6:07
6:08
6:10

pm
6:18
6:19
6:20
6:22
6:23
6:25

6:25
6:26
6:27
6:27
6:28
6:29
6:29
6:30
6:31
6:32
6:33
6:33
6:34
6:35
6:35
6:36
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:39
6:40
6:41
6:42

6:42
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:48
6:50

Saturday Public Holidays (1)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
John St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Mooroolbark Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Landscape Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dress Circle Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Fletcher Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Old Melbourne Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Golf Driving Range/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dorset (before) Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Dorset (after) Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Primrose Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Golf Links Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Bonnie View Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Clement Cres/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Grandview Ave/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Secondary College/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Railway Station/Wicklow Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Somerset Cres/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Maroondah Hwy/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Kent Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Stirling Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Ryland Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Hinkley Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Wilhelmina Ct/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Burnt Bridge Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood East)
Oban Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Seares Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Everard Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Mines Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Braeside Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Mt. Dandenong Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Larissa Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)

pm
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:02
7:03
7:05

7:05
7:06
7:07
7:07
7:08
7:09
7:09
7:10
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:15
7:15
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:18
7:19
7:20
7:21
7:22

7:22
7:23
7:24
7:25
7:26
7:27
7:28
7:30

pm
7:58
7:59
8:00
8:02
8:03
8:05

8:05
8:06
8:07
8:07
8:08
8:09
8:09
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:13
8:14
8:15
8:15
8:16
8:17
8:18
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:21
8:22

8:22
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:28
8:30

pm
8:58
8:59
9:00
9:02
9:03
9:05

9:05
9:06
9:07
9:07
9:08
9:09
9:09
9:10
9:11
9:12
9:13
9:13
9:14
9:15
9:15
9:16
9:17
9:18
9:18
9:19
9:20
9:21
9:22

9:22
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:28
9:30

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 670 Ringwood via Maroondah Hwy

Sunday Public Holidays (2)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
John St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Mooroolbark Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Landscape Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dress Circle Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Fletcher Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Old Melbourne Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Golf Driving Range/Maroondah Hwy (Mooroolbark)
Dorset (before) Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Dorset (after) Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Primrose Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Golf Links Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Bonnie View Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Clement Cres/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Grandview Ave/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Secondary College/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Railway Station/Wicklow Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Somerset Cres/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Maroondah Hwy/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Kent Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Stirling Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Ryland Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Hinkley Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Wilhelmina Ct/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Burnt Bridge Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood East)
Oban Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Seares Dr/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Everard Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Mines Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Braeside Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Mt. Dandenong Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Larissa Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)

am
8:48
8:49
8:50
8:52
8:53
8:55

8:56
8:57
8:58
8:59
9:01
9:02
9:02
9:04
9:05
9:07
9:07
9:09
9:09
9:11
9:11
9:12
9:13
9:14
9:14
9:15
9:15
9:16
9:17

9:17
9:18
9:19
9:20
9:21
9:22
9:23
9:25

am
9:48
9:49
9:50
9:52
9:53
9:55

9:56
9:57
9:58
9:59

10:01
10:02
10:02
10:04
10:05
10:07
10:07
10:09
10:09
10:11
10:11
10:12
10:13
10:14
10:14
10:15
10:15
10:16
10:17

10:17
10:18
10:19
10:20
10:21
10:22
10:23
10:25

am
10:52
10:53
10:54
10:56
10:57
10:59

11:00
11:01
11:02
11:03
11:05
11:06
11:06
11:08
11:09
11:11
11:11
11:13
11:13
11:15
11:15
11:16
11:17
11:18
11:18
11:19
11:19
11:20
11:21

11:21
11:22
11:23
11:24
11:25
11:26
11:27
11:29

am
11:50
11:51
11:52
11:54
11:55
11:57

11:58
11:59
12:00
12:01
12:03
12:04
12:04
12:06
12:07
12:09
12:09
12:11
12:11
12:13
12:13
12:14
12:15
12:16
12:16
12:17
12:17
12:18
12:19

12:19
12:20
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:23
12:25

pm
12:48
12:49
12:50
12:52
12:53
12:55

12:56
12:57
12:58
12:59
1:01
1:02
1:02
1:04
1:05
1:07
1:07
1:09
1:09
1:11
1:11
1:12
1:13
1:14
1:14
1:15
1:15
1:16
1:17

1:17
1:18
1:19
1:20
1:21
1:22
1:23
1:25

pm
1:48
1:49
1:50
1:52
1:53
1:55

1:56
1:57
1:58
1:59
2:01
2:02
2:02
2:04
2:05
2:07
2:07
2:09
2:09
2:11
2:11
2:12
2:13
2:14
2:14
2:15
2:15
2:16
2:17

2:17
2:18
2:19
2:20
2:21
2:22
2:23
2:25

pm
2:48
2:49
2:50
2:52
2:53
2:55

2:56
2:57
2:58
2:59
3:01
3:02
3:02
3:04
3:05
3:07
3:07
3:09
3:09
3:11
3:11
3:12
3:13
3:14
3:14
3:15
3:15
3:16
3:17

3:17
3:18
3:19
3:20
3:21
3:22
3:23
3:25

pm
3:48
3:49
3:50
3:52
3:53
3:55

3:56
3:57
3:58
3:59
4:01
4:02
4:02
4:04
4:05
4:07
4:07
4:09
4:09
4:11
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:14
4:14
4:15
4:15
4:16
4:17

4:17
4:18
4:19
4:20
4:21
4:22
4:23
4:25

pm
4:48
4:49
4:50
4:52
4:53
4:55

4:56
4:57
4:58
4:59
5:01
5:02
5:02
5:04
5:05
5:07
5:07
5:09
5:09
5:11
5:11
5:12
5:13
5:14
5:14
5:15
5:15
5:16
5:17

5:17
5:18
5:19
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:23
5:25

pm
5:48
5:49
5:50
5:52
5:53
5:55

5:56
5:57
5:58
5:59
6:01
6:02
6:02
6:04
6:05
6:07
6:07
6:09
6:09
6:11
6:11
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:14
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:17

6:17
6:18
6:19
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:23
6:25

pm
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:52
6:53
6:55

6:56
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:01
7:02
7:02
7:04
7:05
7:07
7:07
7:09
7:09
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:14
7:14
7:15
7:15
7:16
7:17

7:17
7:18
7:19
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:23
7:25

pm
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:52
7:53
7:55

7:56
7:57
7:58
7:59
8:01
8:02
8:02
8:04
8:05
8:07
8:07
8:09
8:09
8:11
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:14
8:15
8:15
8:16
8:17

8:17
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:21
8:22
8:23
8:25

pm
8:48
8:49
8:50
8:52
8:53
8:55

8:56
8:57
8:58
8:59
9:01
9:02
9:02
9:04
9:05
9:07
9:07
9:09
9:09
9:11
9:11
9:12
9:13
9:14
9:14
9:15
9:15
9:16
9:17

9:17
9:18
9:19
9:20
9:21
9:22
9:23
9:25

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 670 Swinburne University via Maroondah Hwy
Service operates from 04.10.2010 until 04.12.2011

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Eastland Shopping Centre/Plaza Centre Way
(Ringwood)
Larissa Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Oliver St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Rupert St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Leonard St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Mines Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Dublin Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Everard Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Oban Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Burnt Bridge Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Maggs St/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Hinkley Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Cherry Tree Gr/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Highland Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Eva Ct/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Somerset Cres/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Railway Station/Wicklow Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Secondary College/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Grandview Ave/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Ann St/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Warrien Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Bonnie View Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Primrose Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Exeter Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Maroondah Adventure Golf Park/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Old Melbourne Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
East Ridge Business Park/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Sheppards Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Rolling Hills Primary School/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Victoria Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Albert Hill Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Swinburne University/Jarlo Dr (Lilydale)

am
6:07H

6:08
6:09
6:09
6:10
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:12
6:13
6:14

6:14
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:18
6:22
6:24
6:24
6:25
6:26
6:26
6:27
6:28
6:30
6:31
6:33

6:33
6:34

6:36

6:37
6:39

6:40
6:42
6:44

am
6:37H

6:38
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:40
6:41
6:42
6:42
6:43
6:44

6:44
6:45
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:48
6:52
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:56
6:56
6:57
6:58
7:00
7:01
7:03

7:03
7:04

7:06

7:07
7:09

7:10
7:12
7:14

am
6:52H

6:53
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:56
6:57
6:57
6:58
6:59

6:59
7:00
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:03
7:08
7:10
7:10
7:11
7:12
7:12
7:13
7:14
7:16
7:17
7:19

7:19
7:20

7:22

7:23
7:25

7:26
7:28
7:30
7:35

am
7:10H

7:12
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:15
7:16
7:17
7:17
7:19
7:20

7:20
7:21
7:21
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:27
7:28
7:28
7:29
7:30
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:34
7:35
7:37

7:37
7:38

7:40

7:41
7:43

7:44
7:46
7:48
7:53

am
7:25H

7:27
7:28
7:28
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:32
7:34
7:35

7:35
7:36
7:36
7:37
7:38
7:39
7:42
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:45
7:46
7:47
7:49
7:50
7:52

7:52
7:53

7:55

7:56
7:58

7:59
8:01
8:03
8:08

am
7:40H

7:42
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:46
7:47
7:47
7:49
7:50

7:50
7:51
7:51
7:52
7:53
7:54
7:57
7:58
7:58
7:59
8:00
8:00
8:01
8:02
8:04
8:05
8:07

8:07
8:08

8:10

8:11
8:13

8:14
8:16
8:18
8:23

am
7:55H

7:57
7:58
7:58
7:59
8:00
8:01
8:02
8:02
8:04
8:05

8:05
8:06
8:06
8:07
8:08
8:09
8:12
8:13
8:13
8:14
8:15
8:15
8:16
8:17
8:19
8:20
8:22

8:22
8:23

8:25

8:26
8:28

8:29
8:31
8:33
8:38

am
8:10H

8:12
8:13
8:13
8:14
8:15
8:16
8:17
8:17
8:19
8:20

8:20
8:21
8:21
8:22
8:23
8:24
8:27
8:28
8:28
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:31
8:32
8:34
8:35
8:37

8:37
8:38

8:40

8:41
8:43

8:44
8:46
8:48
8:53

am
8:25H

8:27
8:28
8:28
8:29
8:30
8:31
8:32
8:32
8:34
8:35

8:35
8:36
8:36
8:37
8:38
8:39
8:42
8:43
8:43
8:44
8:45
8:45
8:46
8:47
8:49
8:50
8:52

8:52
8:53

8:55

8:56
8:58

8:59
9:01
9:03
9:08

am
8:40H

8:42
8:43
8:43
8:44
8:45
8:46
8:47
8:47
8:49
8:50

8:50
8:51
8:51
8:52
8:53
8:54
8:57
8:58
8:58
8:59
9:00
9:00
9:01
9:02
9:04
9:05
9:07

9:07
9:08

9:10

9:11
9:13

9:14
9:16
9:18
9:23

am
8:55

8:55

8:57
8:58
8:59
8:59
9:00
9:01
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:05

9:05
9:06
9:06
9:07
9:08
9:09
9:12
9:13
9:13
9:14
9:15
9:15
9:16
9:17
9:19
9:20
9:22

9:22
9:23

9:25

9:26
9:28

9:29
9:31
9:33
9:38

am
9:10

9:10

9:12
9:13
9:14
9:14
9:15
9:16
9:17
9:18
9:19
9:20

9:20
9:21
9:21
9:22
9:23
9:24
9:27
9:28
9:28
9:29
9:30
9:30
9:31
9:32
9:34
9:35
9:37

9:37
9:38

9:40

9:41
9:43

9:44
9:46
9:48
9:53

am
9:25

9:25

9:27
9:28
9:29
9:29
9:30
9:31
9:32
9:33
9:34
9:35

9:35
9:36
9:36
9:37
9:38
9:39
9:42
9:43
9:43
9:44
9:45
9:45
9:46
9:47
9:49
9:50
9:52

9:52
9:53

9:55

9:56
9:58

9:59
10:01
10:03
10:08

am
9:40

9:40

9:42
9:43
9:44
9:44
9:45
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50

9:50
9:51
9:51
9:52
9:53
9:54
9:57
9:58
9:58
9:59

10:00
10:00
10:01
10:02
10:04
10:05
10:07

10:07
10:08

10:10

10:11
10:13

10:14
10:16
10:18
10:23

am
9:55

9:55

9:57
9:58
9:59
9:59

10:00
10:01
10:02
10:03
10:04
10:05

10:05
10:06
10:06
10:07
10:08
10:09
10:12
10:13
10:13
10:14
10:15
10:15
10:16
10:17
10:19
10:20
10:22

10:22
10:23

10:25

10:26
10:28

10:29
10:31
10:33
10:38

am
10:10

10:10

10:12
10:13
10:14
10:14
10:15
10:16
10:17
10:18
10:19
10:20

10:20
10:21
10:21
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:27
10:28
10:28
10:29
10:30
10:30
10:31
10:32
10:34
10:35
10:37

10:37
10:38

10:40

10:41
10:43

10:44
10:46
10:48
10:53

am
10:25

10:25

10:27
10:28
10:29
10:29
10:30
10:31
10:32
10:33
10:34
10:35

10:35
10:36
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:39
10:42
10:43
10:43
10:44
10:45
10:45
10:46
10:47
10:49
10:50
10:52

10:52
10:53

10:55

10:56
10:58

10:59
11:01
11:03
11:08

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Eastland Shopping Centre/Plaza Centre Way
(Ringwood)
Larissa Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Oliver St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Rupert St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Leonard St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Mines Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Dublin Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Everard Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Oban Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Burnt Bridge Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Maggs St/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Hinkley Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Cherry Tree Gr/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Highland Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Eva Ct/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Somerset Cres/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Railway Station/Wicklow Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Secondary College/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Grandview Ave/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Ann St/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Warrien Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Bonnie View Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Primrose Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Exeter Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Maroondah Adventure Golf Park/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Old Melbourne Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
East Ridge Business Park/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Sheppards Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Rolling Hills Primary School/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Victoria Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Albert Hill Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Swinburne University/Jarlo Dr (Lilydale)

am
10:40

10:40

10:42
10:43
10:44
10:44
10:45
10:46
10:47
10:48
10:49
10:50

10:50
10:51
10:51
10:52
10:53
10:54
10:57
10:58
10:58
10:59
11:00
11:00
11:01
11:02
11:04
11:05
11:07

11:07
11:08

11:10

11:11
11:13

11:14
11:16
11:18
11:23

am
10:55

10:55

10:57
10:58
10:59
10:59
11:00
11:01
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:05

11:05
11:06
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:12
11:13
11:13
11:14
11:15
11:15
11:16
11:17
11:19
11:20
11:22

11:22
11:23

11:25

11:26
11:28

11:29
11:31
11:33
11:38

am
11:10

11:10

11:12
11:13
11:14
11:14
11:15
11:16
11:17
11:18
11:19
11:20

11:20
11:21
11:21
11:22
11:23
11:24
11:27
11:28
11:28
11:29
11:30
11:30
11:31
11:32
11:34
11:35
11:37

11:37
11:38

11:40

11:41
11:43

11:44
11:46
11:48
11:53

am
11:25

11:25

11:27
11:28
11:29
11:29
11:30
11:31
11:32
11:33
11:34
11:35

11:35
11:36
11:36
11:37
11:38
11:39
11:42
11:43
11:43
11:44
11:45
11:45
11:46
11:47
11:49
11:50
11:52

11:52
11:53

11:55

11:56
11:58

11:59
12:01
12:03
12:08

am
11:40

11:40

11:42
11:43
11:44
11:44
11:45
11:46
11:47
11:48
11:49
11:50

11:50
11:51
11:51
11:52
11:53
11:54
11:57
11:58
11:58
11:59
12:00
12:00
12:01
12:02
12:04
12:05
12:07

12:07
12:08

12:10

12:11
12:13

12:14
12:16
12:18
12:23

am
11:55

11:55

11:57
11:58
11:59
11:59
12:00
12:01
12:02
12:03
12:04
12:05

12:05
12:06
12:06
12:07
12:08
12:09
12:12
12:13
12:13
12:14
12:15
12:15
12:16
12:17
12:19
12:20
12:22

12:22
12:23

12:25

12:26
12:28

12:29
12:31
12:33
12:38

pm
12:10

12:10

12:12
12:13
12:14
12:14
12:15
12:16
12:17
12:18
12:19
12:20

12:20
12:21
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:24
12:27
12:28
12:28
12:29
12:30
12:30
12:31
12:32
12:34
12:35
12:37

12:37
12:38

12:40

12:41
12:43

12:44
12:46
12:48
12:53

pm
12:25

12:25

12:27
12:28
12:29
12:29
12:30
12:31
12:32
12:33
12:34
12:35

12:35
12:36
12:36
12:37
12:38
12:39
12:42
12:43
12:43
12:44
12:45
12:45
12:46
12:47
12:49
12:50
12:52

12:52
12:53

12:55

12:56
12:58

12:59
1:01
1:03
1:08

pm
12:40

12:40

12:42
12:43
12:44
12:44
12:45
12:46
12:47
12:48
12:49
12:50

12:50
12:51
12:51
12:52
12:53
12:54
12:57
12:58
12:58
12:59
1:00
1:00
1:01
1:02
1:04
1:05
1:07

1:07
1:08

1:10

1:11
1:13

1:14
1:16
1:18
1:23

pm
12:55

12:55

12:57
12:58
12:59
12:59
1:00
1:01
1:02
1:03
1:04
1:05

1:05
1:06
1:06
1:07
1:08
1:09
1:12
1:13
1:13
1:14
1:15
1:15
1:16
1:17
1:19
1:20
1:22

1:22
1:23

1:25

1:26
1:28

1:29
1:31
1:33
1:38

pm
1:10

1:10

1:12
1:13
1:14
1:14
1:15
1:16
1:17
1:18
1:19
1:20

1:20
1:21
1:21
1:22
1:23
1:24
1:27
1:28
1:28
1:29
1:30
1:30
1:31
1:32
1:34
1:35
1:37

1:37
1:38

1:40

1:41
1:43

1:44
1:46
1:48
1:53

pm
1:25

1:25

1:27
1:28
1:29
1:29
1:30
1:31
1:32
1:33
1:34
1:35

1:35
1:36
1:36
1:37
1:38
1:39
1:42
1:43
1:43
1:44
1:45
1:45
1:46
1:47
1:49
1:50
1:52

1:52
1:53

1:55

1:56
1:58

1:59
2:01
2:03
2:08

pm
1:40

1:40

1:42
1:43
1:44
1:44
1:45
1:46
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:50

1:50
1:51
1:51
1:52
1:53
1:54
1:57
1:58
1:58
1:59
2:00
2:00
2:01
2:02
2:04
2:05
2:07

2:07
2:08

2:10

2:11
2:13

2:14
2:16
2:18
2:23

pm
1:55

1:55

1:57
1:58
1:59
1:59
2:00
2:01
2:02
2:03
2:04
2:05

2:05
2:06
2:06
2:07
2:08
2:09
2:12
2:13
2:13
2:14
2:15
2:15
2:16
2:17
2:19
2:20
2:22

2:22
2:23

2:25

2:26
2:28

2:29
2:31
2:33
2:38

pm
2:10

2:10

2:12
2:13
2:14
2:14
2:15
2:16
2:17
2:18
2:19
2:20

2:20
2:21
2:21
2:22
2:23
2:24
2:27
2:28
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:30
2:31
2:32
2:34
2:35
2:37

2:37
2:38

2:40

2:41
2:43

2:44
2:46
2:48
2:53

pm
2:25

2:25

2:27
2:28
2:29
2:29
2:30
2:31
2:32
2:33
2:34
2:35

2:35
2:36
2:36
2:37
2:38
2:39
2:42
2:43
2:43
2:44
2:45
2:45
2:46
2:47
2:49
2:50
2:52

2:52
2:53

2:55

2:56
2:58

2:59
3:01
3:03
3:08

pm
2:40

2:40

2:42
2:43
2:44
2:44
2:45
2:46
2:47
2:48
2:49
2:50

2:50
2:51
2:51
2:52
2:53
2:54
2:57
2:58
2:58
2:59
3:00
3:01
3:01
3:02
3:04
3:05
3:07

3:08
3:09

3:11

3:12
3:14

3:16
3:18
3:20
3:25

Service Information
H = Does not operate via Eastland Shopping Centre



Route 670 Swinburne University via Maroondah Hwy

Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Eastland Shopping Centre/Plaza Centre Way
(Ringwood)
Larissa Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Oliver St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Rupert St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Leonard St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Mines Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Dublin Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Everard Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Oban Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Burnt Bridge Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Maggs St/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Hinkley Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Cherry Tree Gr/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Highland Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Eva Ct/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Somerset Cres/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Railway Station/Wicklow Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Secondary College/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Grandview Ave/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Ann St/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Warrien Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Bonnie View Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Primrose Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Exeter Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Maroondah Adventure Golf Park/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Old Melbourne Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
East Ridge Business Park/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Sheppards Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Rolling Hills Primary School/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Victoria Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Albert Hill Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Swinburne University/Jarlo Dr (Lilydale)

pm
2:55

2:55

2:57
2:58
2:59
2:59
3:00
3:01
3:02
3:03
3:04
3:05

3:05
3:06
3:06
3:07
3:08
3:09
3:13
3:15
3:15
3:16
3:17
3:18
3:18
3:19
3:21
3:22
3:24

3:25
3:26

3:28

3:29
3:31

3:33
3:35
3:37
3:42

pm
3:10

3:10

3:12
3:13
3:14
3:14
3:15
3:16
3:17
3:18
3:19
3:20

3:20
3:21
3:21
3:22
3:23
3:24
3:29
3:31
3:31
3:32
3:33
3:34
3:34
3:35
3:37
3:38
3:40

3:41
3:42

3:44

3:45
3:47

3:49
3:51
3:53
3:58

pm
3:25

3:25

3:27
3:28
3:29
3:29
3:30
3:31
3:32
3:33
3:34
3:35

3:35
3:36
3:36
3:37
3:38
3:39
3:44
3:46
3:46
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:49
3:50
3:52
3:53
3:55

3:56
3:57

3:59

4:00
4:02

4:04
4:06
4:08
4:13

pm
3:40

3:40

3:42
3:43
3:44
3:44
3:45
3:46
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:50

3:50
3:51
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:54
3:59
4:01
4:01
4:02
4:03
4:04
4:04
4:05
4:07
4:08
4:10

4:11
4:12

4:14

4:15
4:17

4:19
4:21
4:23
4:28

pm
3:55

3:55

3:57
3:58
3:59
3:59
4:00
4:01
4:02
4:03
4:04
4:05

4:05
4:06
4:06
4:07
4:08
4:09
4:14
4:16
4:16
4:17
4:18
4:19
4:19
4:20
4:22
4:23
4:25

4:26
4:27

4:29

4:30
4:32

4:34
4:36
4:38
4:43

pm
4:10

4:10

4:12
4:13
4:14
4:14
4:15
4:16
4:17
4:18
4:19
4:20

4:20
4:21
4:21
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:29
4:31
4:31
4:32
4:33
4:34
4:34
4:35
4:37
4:38
4:40

4:41
4:42

4:44

4:45
4:47

4:49
4:51
4:53
4:58

pm
4:25

4:25

4:27
4:28
4:29
4:29
4:30
4:31
4:32
4:33
4:34
4:35

4:35
4:36
4:36
4:37
4:38
4:39
4:44
4:46
4:46
4:47
4:48
4:49
4:49
4:50
4:52
4:53
4:55

4:56
4:57

4:59

5:00
5:02

5:04
5:06
5:08
5:13

pm
4:40

4:40

4:42
4:43
4:44
4:44
4:45
4:46
4:47
4:48
4:49
4:50

4:50
4:51
4:51
4:52
4:53
4:54
4:59
5:01
5:01
5:02
5:03
5:04
5:04
5:05
5:07
5:08
5:10

5:11
5:12

5:14

5:15
5:17

5:19
5:21
5:23
5:28

pm
4:55

4:55

4:57
4:58
4:59
4:59
5:00
5:01
5:02
5:03
5:04
5:05

5:05
5:06
5:06
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:14
5:16
5:16
5:17
5:18
5:19
5:19
5:20
5:22
5:23
5:25

5:26
5:27

5:29

5:30
5:32

5:34
5:36
5:38
5:43

pm
5:10

5:10

5:12
5:13
5:14
5:14
5:15
5:16
5:17
5:18
5:19
5:20

5:20
5:21
5:21
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:29
5:31
5:31
5:32
5:33
5:34
5:34
5:35
5:37
5:38
5:40

5:41
5:42

5:44

5:45
5:47

5:49
5:51
5:53
5:58

pm
5:25

5:25

5:27
5:28
5:29
5:29
5:30
5:31
5:32
5:33
5:34
5:35

5:35
5:36
5:36
5:37
5:38
5:39
5:44
5:46
5:46
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:49
5:50
5:52
5:53
5:55

5:56
5:57

5:59

6:00
6:02

6:03
6:05
6:07
6:12

pm
5:40

5:40

5:42
5:43
5:44
5:44
5:45
5:46
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50

5:50
5:51
5:51
5:52
5:53
5:54
5:59
6:01
6:01
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:04
6:06
6:07
6:09

6:09
6:10

6:12

6:13
6:15

6:16
6:18
6:20
6:25

pm
5:55

5:55

5:57
5:58
5:59
5:59
6:00
6:01
6:02
6:03
6:04
6:05

6:05
6:06
6:06
6:07
6:08
6:08
6:11
6:12
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:14
6:15
6:15
6:17
6:18
6:20

6:20
6:21

6:23

6:24
6:26

6:27
6:29
6:31
6:36

S54
pm
6:10H

6:12
6:13
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:17
6:19
6:20

6:20
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:23
6:23
6:25
6:26
6:26
6:27
6:28
6:28
6:29
6:29
6:31
6:32
6:34

6:34
6:35

6:37

6:38
6:40

6:41
6:43
6:45
6:50

ThFr
pm
6:10

6:10

6:12
6:13
6:14
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:18
6:19
6:20

6:20
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:23
6:23
6:25
6:26
6:26
6:27
6:28
6:28
6:29
6:29
6:31
6:32
6:34

6:34
6:35

6:37

6:38
6:40

6:41
6:43
6:45
6:50

S54
pm
6:25H

6:27
6:28
6:28
6:29
6:30
6:31
6:32
6:32
6:34
6:35

6:35
6:36
6:36
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:42
6:43
6:43
6:44
6:44
6:46
6:47
6:49

6:49
6:50

6:52

6:53
6:55

6:56
6:58
7:00

ThFr
pm
6:25

6:25

6:27
6:28
6:29
6:29
6:30
6:31
6:32
6:33
6:34
6:35

6:35
6:36
6:36
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:42
6:43
6:43
6:44
6:44
6:46
6:47
6:49

6:49
6:50

6:52

6:53
6:55

6:56
6:58
7:00

Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Eastland Shopping Centre/Plaza Centre Way
(Ringwood)
Larissa Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Oliver St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Rupert St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Leonard St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Mines Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Dublin Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Everard Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Oban Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Burnt Bridge Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Maggs St/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Hinkley Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Cherry Tree Gr/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Highland Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Eva Ct/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Somerset Cres/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Railway Station/Wicklow Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Secondary College/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Grandview Ave/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Ann St/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Warrien Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Bonnie View Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Primrose Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Exeter Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Maroondah Adventure Golf Park/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Old Melbourne Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
East Ridge Business Park/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Sheppards Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Rolling Hills Primary School/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Victoria Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Albert Hill Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Swinburne University/Jarlo Dr (Lilydale)

S54
pm
6:40H

6:42
6:43
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:47
6:49
6:50

6:50
6:51
6:51
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:55
6:56
6:56
6:57
6:58
6:58
6:59
6:59
7:01
7:02
7:04

7:04
7:05

7:07

7:08
7:10

7:11
7:13
7:15
7:20

ThFr
pm
6:40

6:40

6:42
6:43
6:44
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50

6:50
6:51
6:51
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:55
6:56
6:56
6:57
6:58
6:58
6:59
6:59
7:01
7:02
7:04

7:04
7:05

7:07

7:08
7:10

7:11
7:13
7:15
7:20

S54
pm
6:55H

6:57
6:58
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:02
7:04
7:05

7:05
7:06
7:06
7:07
7:08
7:08
7:10
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:14
7:16
7:17
7:19

7:19
7:20

7:22

7:23
7:25

7:26
7:28
7:30

ThFr
pm
6:55

6:55

6:57
6:58
6:59
6:59
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:05

7:05
7:06
7:06
7:07
7:08
7:08
7:10
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:14
7:16
7:17
7:19

7:19
7:20

7:22

7:23
7:25

7:26
7:28
7:30

S54
pm
7:15H

7:17
7:18
7:18
7:19
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:24
7:25

7:25
7:26
7:26
7:27
7:28
7:28
7:30
7:31
7:31
7:32
7:33
7:33
7:34
7:34
7:36
7:37
7:39

7:39
7:40

7:42

7:43
7:45

7:46
7:48
7:50
7:55

ThFr
pm
7:15

7:15

7:17
7:18
7:19
7:19
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:25

7:25
7:26
7:26
7:27
7:28
7:28
7:30
7:31
7:31
7:32
7:33
7:33
7:34
7:34
7:36
7:37
7:39

7:39
7:40

7:42

7:43
7:45

7:46
7:48
7:50
7:55

S54
pm
7:45H

7:47
7:48
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:52
7:54
7:55

7:55
7:56
7:56
7:57
7:58
7:58
8:00
8:01
8:01
8:02
8:03
8:03
8:04
8:04
8:06
8:07
8:09

8:09
8:10

8:12

8:13
8:15

8:16
8:18
8:20

ThFr
pm
7:45

7:45

7:47
7:48
7:49
7:49
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:53
7:54
7:55

7:55
7:56
7:56
7:57
7:58
7:58
8:00
8:01
8:01
8:02
8:03
8:03
8:04
8:04
8:06
8:07
8:09

8:09
8:10

8:12

8:13
8:15

8:16
8:18
8:20

S54
pm
8:15H

8:17
8:18
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:21
8:22
8:22
8:24
8:25

8:25
8:26
8:26
8:27
8:28
8:28
8:30
8:31
8:31
8:32
8:33
8:33
8:34
8:34
8:36
8:37
8:39

8:39
8:40

8:42

8:43
8:45

8:46
8:48
8:50

ThFr
pm
8:15

8:15

8:17
8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21
8:22
8:23
8:24
8:25

8:25
8:26
8:26
8:27
8:28
8:28
8:30
8:31
8:31
8:32
8:33
8:33
8:34
8:34
8:36
8:37
8:39

8:39
8:40

8:42

8:43
8:45

8:46
8:48
8:50

S54
pm
8:45H

8:47
8:48
8:48
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:52
8:54
8:55

8:55
8:56
8:56
8:57
8:58
8:58
9:00
9:01
9:01
9:02
9:03
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:06
9:07
9:09

9:09
9:10

9:12

9:13
9:15

9:16
9:18
9:20

ThFr
pm
8:45

8:45

8:47
8:48
8:49
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:53
8:54
8:55

8:55
8:56
8:56
8:57
8:58
8:58
9:00
9:01
9:01
9:02
9:03
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:06
9:07
9:09

9:09
9:10

9:12

9:13
9:15

9:16
9:18
9:20

S54
pm
9:15H

9:17
9:18
9:18
9:19
9:20
9:21
9:22
9:22
9:24
9:25

9:25
9:26
9:26
9:27
9:28
9:28
9:30
9:31
9:31
9:32
9:33
9:33
9:34
9:34
9:36
9:37
9:39

9:39
9:40

9:42

9:43
9:45

9:46
9:48
9:50

ThFr
pm
9:15

9:15

9:17
9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21
9:22
9:23
9:24
9:25

9:25
9:26
9:26
9:27
9:28
9:28
9:30
9:31
9:31
9:32
9:33
9:33
9:34
9:34
9:36
9:37
9:39

9:39
9:40

9:42

9:43
9:45

9:46
9:48
9:50

S54
pm
9:45H

9:47
9:48
9:48
9:49
9:50
9:51
9:52
9:52
9:54
9:55

9:55
9:56
9:56
9:57
9:58
9:58

10:00
10:01
10:01
10:02
10:03
10:03
10:04
10:04
10:06
10:07
10:09

10:09
10:10

10:12

10:13
10:15

10:16
10:18
10:20

ThFr
pm
9:45

9:45

9:47
9:48
9:49
9:49
9:50
9:51
9:52
9:53
9:54
9:55

9:55
9:56
9:56
9:57
9:58
9:58

10:00
10:01
10:01
10:02
10:03
10:03
10:04
10:04
10:06
10:07
10:09

10:09
10:10

10:12

10:13
10:15

10:16
10:18
10:20

Service Information
ThFr = Operates only Thursday and Friday S54 = Operates not on Thursday and Friday H = Does not operate via Eastland Shopping Centre



Route 670 Swinburne University via Maroondah Hwy

Saturday Public Holidays (1)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Eastland Shopping Centre/Plaza Centre Way
(Ringwood)
Larissa Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Oliver St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Rupert St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Leonard St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Mines Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Dublin Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Everard Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Oban Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Burnt Bridge Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Maggs St/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Hinkley Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Cherry Tree Gr/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Highland Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Eva Ct/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Somerset Cres/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Railway Station/Wicklow Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Secondary College/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Grandview Ave/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Ann St/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Warrien Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Bonnie View Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Primrose Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Exeter Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Maroondah Adventure Golf Park/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Old Melbourne Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
East Ridge Business Park/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Sheppards Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Rolling Hills Primary School/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Victoria Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Albert Hill Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)

am
8:20H

8:22
8:23
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:27
8:29
8:30

8:30
8:31
8:32
8:33
8:34
8:34
8:36
8:37
8:37
8:38
8:38
8:39
8:39
8:40
8:42
8:43
8:44

8:45
8:45

8:47

8:48
8:50

8:51
8:53
8:55

am
9:00

9:00

9:02
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:07
9:08
9:09
9:10

9:10
9:11
9:12
9:13
9:14
9:14
9:16
9:17
9:17
9:18
9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:22
9:23
9:24

9:25
9:25

9:27

9:28
9:30

9:31
9:33
9:35

am
9:40

9:40

9:42
9:43
9:44
9:44
9:45
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50

9:50
9:51
9:52
9:53
9:54
9:54
9:56
9:57
9:57
9:58
9:58
9:59
9:59

10:00
10:02
10:03
10:04

10:05
10:05

10:07

10:08
10:10

10:11
10:13
10:15

am
10:20

10:20

10:22
10:23
10:24
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30

10:30
10:31
10:32
10:33
10:34
10:34
10:36
10:37
10:37
10:38
10:38
10:39
10:39
10:40
10:42
10:43
10:44

10:45
10:45

10:47

10:48
10:50

10:51
10:53
10:55

am
11:00

11:00

11:02
11:03
11:04
11:04
11:05
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:10

11:10
11:11
11:12
11:13
11:14
11:14
11:16
11:17
11:17
11:18
11:18
11:19
11:19
11:20
11:22
11:23
11:24

11:25
11:25

11:27

11:28
11:30

11:31
11:33
11:35

am
11:40

11:40

11:42
11:43
11:44
11:44
11:45
11:46
11:47
11:48
11:49
11:50

11:50
11:51
11:52
11:53
11:54
11:54
11:56
11:57
11:57
11:58
11:58
11:59
11:59
12:00
12:02
12:03
12:04

12:05
12:05

12:07

12:08
12:10

12:11
12:13
12:15

pm
12:20

12:20

12:22
12:23
12:24
12:24
12:25
12:26
12:27
12:28
12:29
12:30

12:30
12:31
12:32
12:33
12:34
12:34
12:36
12:37
12:37
12:38
12:38
12:39
12:39
12:40
12:42
12:43
12:44

12:45
12:45

12:47

12:48
12:50

12:51
12:53
12:55

pm
1:00

1:00

1:02
1:03
1:04
1:04
1:05
1:06
1:07
1:08
1:09
1:10

1:10
1:11
1:12
1:13
1:14
1:14
1:16
1:17
1:17
1:18
1:18
1:19
1:19
1:20
1:22
1:23
1:24

1:25
1:25

1:27

1:28
1:30

1:31
1:33
1:35

pm
1:40

1:40

1:42
1:43
1:44
1:44
1:45
1:46
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:50

1:50
1:51
1:52
1:53
1:54
1:54
1:56
1:57
1:57
1:58
1:58
1:59
1:59
2:00
2:02
2:03
2:04

2:05
2:05

2:07

2:08
2:10

2:11
2:13
2:15

pm
2:20

2:20

2:22
2:23
2:24
2:24
2:25
2:26
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:30

2:30
2:31
2:32
2:33
2:34
2:34
2:36
2:37
2:37
2:38
2:38
2:39
2:39
2:40
2:42
2:43
2:44

2:45
2:45

2:47

2:48
2:50

2:51
2:53
2:55

pm
3:00

3:00

3:02
3:03
3:04
3:04
3:05
3:06
3:07
3:08
3:09
3:10

3:10
3:11
3:12
3:13
3:14
3:14
3:16
3:17
3:17
3:18
3:18
3:19
3:19
3:20
3:22
3:23
3:24

3:25
3:25

3:27

3:28
3:30

3:31
3:33
3:35

pm
3:40

3:40

3:42
3:43
3:44
3:44
3:45
3:46
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:50

3:50
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:54
3:54
3:56
3:57
3:57
3:58
3:58
3:59
3:59
4:00
4:02
4:03
4:04

4:05
4:05

4:07

4:08
4:10

4:11
4:13
4:15

pm
4:20

4:20

4:22
4:23
4:24
4:24
4:25
4:26
4:27
4:28
4:29
4:30

4:30
4:31
4:32
4:33
4:34
4:34
4:36
4:37
4:37
4:38
4:38
4:39
4:39
4:40
4:42
4:43
4:44

4:45
4:45

4:47

4:48
4:50

4:51
4:53
4:55

pm
5:00

5:00

5:02
5:03
5:04
5:04
5:05
5:06
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:10

5:10
5:11
5:12
5:13
5:14
5:14
5:16
5:17
5:17
5:18
5:18
5:19
5:19
5:20
5:22
5:23
5:24

5:25
5:25

5:27

5:28
5:30

5:31
5:33
5:35

pm
5:40H

5:42
5:43
5:43
5:44
5:45
5:46
5:47
5:47
5:49
5:50

5:50
5:51
5:52
5:53
5:54
5:54
5:56
5:57
5:57
5:58
5:58
5:59
5:59
6:00
6:02
6:03
6:04

6:05
6:05

6:07

6:08
6:10

6:11
6:13
6:15

pm
6:20H

6:22
6:23
6:23
6:24
6:25
6:26
6:27
6:27
6:29
6:30

6:30
6:31
6:32
6:33
6:34
6:34
6:36
6:37
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:42
6:43
6:44

6:45
6:45

6:47

6:48
6:50

6:51
6:53
6:55

pm
7:00H

7:02
7:03
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:07
7:09
7:10

7:10
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:14
7:14
7:16
7:17
7:17
7:18
7:18
7:19
7:19
7:20
7:22
7:23
7:24

7:25
7:25

7:27

7:28
7:30

7:31
7:33
7:35

Saturday Public Holidays (1)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Larissa Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Oliver St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Rupert St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Leonard St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Mines Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Dublin Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Everard Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Oban Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Burnt Bridge Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Maggs St/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Hinkley Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Cherry Tree Gr/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Highland Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Eva Ct/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Somerset Cres/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Railway Station/Wicklow Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Secondary College/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Grandview Ave/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Ann St/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Warrien Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Bonnie View Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Primrose Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Exeter Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Maroondah Adventure Golf Park/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Old Melbourne Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
East Ridge Business Park/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Sheppards Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Rolling Hills Primary School/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Victoria Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Albert Hill Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)

pm
8:05H

8:07
8:08
8:08
8:09
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:15
8:16
8:17
8:18
8:19
8:19
8:21
8:22
8:22
8:23
8:23
8:24
8:24
8:25
8:27
8:28
8:29

8:30
8:30

8:32

8:33
8:35

8:36
8:38
8:40

pm
9:00H

9:02
9:03
9:03
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:07
9:07
9:09
9:10

9:10
9:11
9:12
9:13
9:14
9:14
9:16
9:17
9:17
9:18
9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:22
9:23
9:24

9:25
9:25

9:27

9:28
9:30

9:31
9:33
9:35

Service Information
H = Does not operate via Eastland Shopping Centre = Wheelchair Accessible



Route 670 Swinburne University via Maroondah Hwy

Sunday Public Holidays (2)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Ringwood Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Eastland Shopping Centre/Plaza Centre Way
(Ringwood)
Larissa Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Oliver St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Rupert St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Leonard St/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Mines Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Dublin Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Everard Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood East)
Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Oban Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Ringwood)
Burnt Bridge Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Ringwood)
Maggs St/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Hinkley Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Cherry Tree Gr/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Highland Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon)
Eva Ct/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Somerset Cres/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Kent Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Railway Station/Wicklow Ave (Croydon)
Croydon Primary School/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Croydon Secondary College/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Grandview Ave/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Ann St/Croydon Rd (Croydon)
Warrien Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Bonnie View Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Primrose Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Exeter Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Croydon North)
Maroondah Adventure Golf Park/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Old Melbourne Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
East Ridge Business Park/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Chirnside Park Shopping Centre/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Sheppards Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Chirnside Park)
Rolling Hills Primary School/Maroondah Hwy
(Chirnside Park)
Victoria Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Albert Hill Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Railway Station/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)

am
8:30H

8:32
8:33
8:33
8:34
8:35
8:36
8:37
8:37
8:39
8:40

8:40
8:41
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:43
8:45
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:48
8:49
8:50
8:52
8:53
8:55

8:55
8:56

8:58

8:59
9:00

9:02
9:04
9:05

am
9:30

9:30

9:32
9:33
9:34
9:34
9:35
9:36
9:37
9:38
9:39
9:40

9:40
9:41
9:41
9:42
9:43
9:43
9:45
9:46
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:48
9:49
9:50
9:52
9:53
9:55

9:55
9:56

9:58

9:59
10:00

10:02
10:04
10:05

am
10:30

10:30

10:32
10:33
10:34
10:34
10:35
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:39
10:40

10:40
10:41
10:41
10:42
10:43
10:43
10:45
10:46
10:46
10:47
10:48
10:48
10:49
10:50
10:52
10:53
10:55

10:55
10:56

10:58

10:59
11:00

11:02
11:04
11:05

am
11:35

11:35

11:37
11:38
11:39
11:39
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:44
11:45

11:45
11:46
11:46
11:47
11:48
11:48
11:50
11:51
11:51
11:52
11:53
11:53
11:54
11:55
11:57
11:58
12:00

12:00
12:01

12:03

12:04
12:05

12:07
12:09
12:10

pm
12:40

12:40

12:42
12:43
12:44
12:44
12:45
12:46
12:47
12:48
12:49
12:50

12:50
12:51
12:51
12:52
12:53
12:53
12:55
12:56
12:56
12:57
12:58
12:58
12:59
1:00
1:02
1:03
1:05

1:05
1:06

1:08

1:09
1:10

1:12
1:14
1:15

pm
1:40

1:40

1:42
1:43
1:44
1:44
1:45
1:46
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:50

1:50
1:51
1:51
1:52
1:53
1:53
1:55
1:56
1:56
1:57
1:58
1:58
1:59
2:00
2:02
2:03
2:05

2:05
2:06

2:08

2:09
2:10

2:12
2:14
2:15

pm
2:40

2:40

2:42
2:43
2:44
2:44
2:45
2:46
2:47
2:48
2:49
2:50

2:50
2:51
2:51
2:52
2:53
2:53
2:55
2:56
2:56
2:57
2:58
2:58
2:59
3:00
3:02
3:03
3:05

3:05
3:06

3:08

3:09
3:10

3:12
3:14
3:15

pm
3:40

3:40

3:42
3:43
3:44
3:44
3:45
3:46
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:50

3:50
3:51
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:53
3:55
3:56
3:56
3:57
3:58
3:58
3:59
4:00
4:02
4:03
4:05

4:05
4:06

4:08

4:09
4:10

4:12
4:14
4:15

pm
4:40

4:40

4:42
4:43
4:44
4:44
4:45
4:46
4:47
4:48
4:49
4:50

4:50
4:51
4:51
4:52
4:53
4:53
4:55
4:56
4:56
4:57
4:58
4:58
4:59
5:00
5:02
5:03
5:05

5:05
5:06

5:08

5:09
5:10

5:12
5:14
5:15

pm
5:40

5:40

5:42
5:43
5:44
5:44
5:45
5:46
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50

5:50
5:51
5:51
5:52
5:53
5:53
5:55
5:56
5:56
5:57
5:58
5:58
5:59
6:00
6:02
6:03
6:05

6:05
6:06

6:08

6:09
6:10

6:12
6:14
6:15

pm
6:40H

6:42
6:43
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:47
6:49
6:50

6:50
6:51
6:51
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:55
6:56
6:56
6:57
6:58
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:02
7:03
7:05

7:05
7:06

7:08

7:09
7:10

7:12
7:14
7:15

pm
7:40H

7:42
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:46
7:47
7:47
7:49
7:50

7:50
7:51
7:51
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:55
7:56
7:56
7:57
7:58
7:58
7:59
8:00
8:02
8:03
8:05

8:05
8:06

8:08

8:09
8:10

8:12
8:14
8:15

pm
8:35H

8:37
8:38
8:38
8:39
8:40
8:41
8:42
8:42
8:44
8:45

8:45
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:48
8:50
8:51
8:51
8:52
8:53
8:53
8:54
8:55
8:57
8:58
9:00

9:00
9:01

9:03

9:04
9:05

9:07
9:09
9:10

pm
9:40H

9:42
9:43
9:43
9:44
9:45
9:46
9:47
9:47
9:49
9:50

9:50
9:51
9:51
9:52
9:53
9:53
9:55
9:56
9:56
9:57
9:58
9:58
9:59

10:00
10:02
10:03
10:05

10:05
10:06

10:08

10:09
10:10

10:12
10:14
10:15

Service Information
H = Does not operate via Eastland Shopping Centre = Wheelchair Accessible

Customer Information

For train, tram and bus information visit:

metlinkmelbourne.com.au
or call 131 638 / (TTY) 9619 2727
Metcard Helpline (TTY) 1800 652 313

Travelling with Invicta Bus Services visit
www.grenda.com.au or call 9737 2000

(1) Saturday timetable operates on all public holidays except
Good Friday and Christmas Day
(2) Sunday timetable operates on Good Friday and Christmas
Day

All times are subject to alteration without notice.


	Linie 670
	Ringwood Maroondah Hwy
	Monday to Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	Swinburne University Maroondah Hwy
	Monday to Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday



